## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

The Calhoun Falls Charter School Board of Directors will hold a Special Called Meeting on TUESDAY, May 3, 2016 at 5:00 PM

Location: Calhoun Falls Charter School Library 205 Edgefield Street, Calhoun Falls, SC

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order (Please turn off cell phones)
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Freedom of Information Act Compliance
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Pledge of Allegiance
- 6. Issues with Transportation Vehicles
- 7. Personnel Committee
- 8. Executive Session
  - a. Personnel
- 9. Take Action as a Result of Executive Session (if Necessary)
- 10. Adjournment

## **MISSION STATEMENT**

The mission of the Calhoun Falls Charter School is to provide to the children and families of Calhoun Falls a safe and supportive learning environment where students are actively engaged in the educational process, develop strong leadership qualities, and create an opportunity of the children and families of Calhoun Falls to leave behind a living legacy to future generations.